



# ACP-100<sup>Q&As</sup>

Jira Administrator

**Pass Atlassian ACP-100 Exam with 100% Guarantee**

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.passapply.com/acp-100.html>

100% Passing Guarantee  
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by Atlassian  
Official Exam Center

-  **Instant Download** After Purchase
-  **100% Money Back** Guarantee
-  **365 Days** Free Update
-  **800,000+** Satisfied Customers





### QUESTION 1

Your organization has a Jira project for managing work on a software development project.

As the team has grown, two groups have formed within it, working on different tasks. To help bring more focus to the work being conducted, the team has requested a second Jira project to split the team's work into two.

Which set of schemes can likely be shared between the two projects?

- A. Custom Field and Issue Security
- B. Resolution and Notification
- C. Workflow and Custom Field
- D. Issue Type and Sub-task
- E. Notification and Workflow

Correct Answer: C

---

### QUESTION 2

You have a project with several issue types, associated unique workflows, and a number of components.

The decision has been made to have all new issues assigned automatically.

To that end, you've set default assignee(s) for the project lead, component leads, and removed the

Assignee field from the screens associated with the Create Issue operation.

One of the issue types is still being created without an Assignee.

What is the most likely cause of the problem?

- A. The issue type's field configuration for Component/s is not set to Required.
- B. The default assignee for the issues' component is still set to Unassigned.
- C. The post function Assign to Lead Developer is missing in the create transition.
- D. Users creating this issue type do not have the Assign Issue permission.
- E. The assignee is being set to Unassigned in the first post-function of the create transition.

Correct Answer: E

---

### QUESTION 3

Which three factors should you consider when deciding between Jira Cloud and Jira Server? (Choose three.)



- A. the ability to integrate Jira with a cloud-based source repository (e.g. Bitbucket)
- B. the amount of time required for system administration
- C. the availability of a REST API
- D. the commercial apps you would like to use
- E. the ability to integrate with an external user directory (e.g. company LDAP directory)
- F. the number of workflows you will require

Correct Answer: BCD

Reference: <https://confluence.atlassian.com/cloud/compare-atlassian-cloud-vs-server-744721664.html>

---

#### QUESTION 4

Your business users want to know more about what is happening with the issues raised by their business unit. They gave you a list of situations in which they want to get emails, so you know which parts of the shared notification scheme they want to be added to.

You consult with the project owner.

He doesn't want any changes to the emails that go to developers and testers.

The project owner approves of the business users getting the emails, but he would like to retain control of who gets emails for his project.

How can you satisfy these requests?

- A. Place the business users in a group and add that group to the events in the notification scheme.
- B. Modify the events in the workflow so they send the emails to the business users.
- C. Create a role for business users and add that role to the events in the notification scheme.
- D. Add the business users as Watchers on the issues.

Correct Answer: A

---

#### QUESTION 5

Jan asked you to create a new Select List custom field called Department for his project MCAS.

You created the field in the morning. In the afternoon, Jan notes that his Jira dashboard is not showing the field correctly. He asks to help him troubleshoot.

View the Exhibit to see Jan's entire dashboard.



The first gadget shows 26 issues in the project by Status.

The second gadget shows that there are three issues that have the new Department field set.

The last gadget shows "No Data Available". The filter query for that gadget is "project=MCAS and Department is empty."

Status	Count	Percentage
OPEN	17	65%
IN PROGRESS	1	4%
REOPENED	1	4%
RESOLVED	4	15%
CLOSED	3	12%
<b>Total</b>	<b>26</b>	

Department	Count	Percentage
HR	1	
Marketing	1	
Sales	1	
<b>Total</b>	<b>3</b>	

Issue Statistics: Department is empty (Department)	
	No Data Available

Why does Jan's gadget say "No Data Available"?

- A. The field is marked Optional in the Field Configuration.
- B. Jan does not have the proper Browse permissions.
- C. The field context on the Department field was not set to allow empty values.
- D. You created the field Department but did not re-index the MCAS project.
- E. The JQL query for the filter is not valid.
- F. There is issue security on the issues.

Correct Answer: C

[ACP-100 PDF Dumps](#)

[ACP-100 Study Guide](#)

[ACP-100 Exam Questions](#)